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| WYATT A. SPARKS, HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM

DESERT EDGE SUBDIVISION
OTERO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DEDICATION
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

SS
COUNTY OF OTERO

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT MOUNTAIN EDGE, LLC A NEW MEXICO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS THE
OWNERS AND PROPRIETORS OF A TRACT OF LAND IN THE SE1/4 SECTION 31, T.15S., R.10E,, N.M.P.M.,

DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

i

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE SE1/4 OF S
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES A
PREPARED BY WYATT A. SPARKS, L.S.—

ECTION 31, T.15S., R.10E., N.M.P.M., OTERO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, MORE
D BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS AND AS SHOWN ON ACCOMPANYING SURVEY PLAT,
N.M. 8487, SAID SURVEY PLAT HEREIN MADE A PART OF THIS DESCRIPTION:

BEGINNING AT THE CENTER 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 31, T.15S., R.10E., N.M.P.M.,
A 3/4" G.I.P. FOUND IN PLACE WHICH IS AlLSO THE NORTHWEST CORNER

OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND;
THENCE N.B9'41°45"F., 1363.95 FEET;
THENCE S.00°13'59"W., 1000.60 FEET;
THENCE S.89'46°50"W., 682.15 FEET;
THENCE S.00°03'18"™W., 333.61 FEET;
THENCE S.89°49'30"W., 881.11 FEET;

THENCE N.00'09°34"E., 1331.66 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND
CONTAINING 35.9187 ACRES OF LAND LESS AND EXCEPTING 1.000 ACRES
OF LAND SHOWN HEREON LEAVING 34.9187 ACRES OF LAND

SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS OF RECORD.

SAID OWNERS DOES HEREBY CAUSE THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND TO BE SUBDIVIDED AND PLATTED AS SHOWN

ON THE FOREGOING PLAT. THE SUBDIVISIO

TRAIL SUBDIVISION, OTERQ COUNTY,

CAUSE ALL TO THE STRCETS AND EA
DEDICATED TO THE USE AND BENEFIT OF Tt
WITH THE DESIRE OF THE UNDERSIGNED OWNERS

N OF LANDS AS SHOWN UPON THIS PLAT SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS SPANISH
NEW MEXICO, AND IN RECORDING THIS PLAT, SAID OWNERS AND PROPRIETORS DOES
SEMENTS WITHIN THE BOUNDS OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND TO BE

IE PUBLIC. THIS PLAT IS MADE WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND IN ACCORDANCE
AND PROPRIETORS OF SAID TRACT OF LAND.

PIIS HAND AND SEAL ON THIS /©  paY OF _ﬁzzng_gz___, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ZAID OH"NER??
K@A’ o/ Y/ s

RICHARD M. CARTER

ACKNOWL EDCMENT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
55

COUNTY OF OTERO

TIHE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BY ME THIS /

BY RTCHARD M. CARTER,

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL IN THIS DAY AND YEAR LAST WRITTE.

I mmm OFFICIAL SEAL
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My Commission Explres:

RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY, AND

THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET
THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR
SURVEYING IN NEW MEXICO.

(A.}‘JJ-A‘ g_/w £ -17-8¢

WrATT A, BPARKS DATE
RPI.S.~NM. #8487

% DAY © Jf , 2007,

LNOTARY PUBLIC.

MY COMMISSION VEXPIRES: (SFAL)

COPIES OF THIS PLAT HAVE BIF HOSURMITICD TO THE
FOLLOWING UTILITY COMPAMIES AMD ARE SATISFAC TORY
TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THE [MSTALLATION OF
AVAILABLE UTHITIES.,

THIS PILAT IS APPROVLD FOR [ASEMONT PURPOSES Ori Y.
THE SIGNING OF THIS PLAT BY UTHITY COMPANIES

DOES NOT GUARANTEE UTI ITY SERVICES Ty THE
SUBDIVISION.

oTFBe COVNTT

_&lee " PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF MEW MEXICO

BY:j _,_Q!_g.? ________ el ) 1.1 7 2
owesT® COMMUNICATIONS

BY:__ DATE:

A FINAL PLAT OF

SPANISH TRAIL SUBDIVISION,

IN THE SEI/4 OF SECTION 31,
7.15S., R.ICE., N.M.P.M.,
OTERO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF OTERO

I8 DAY OF R

FILING THE OTERO COUNTY CLERK.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS APPROVAL

THIS PLAT HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO, REVIEWED, AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF OTERO COUNTY AND IS HEREBY APPROVED FOR

VIITHp PAGE——OF THE RECORDS OF OTERO COUNTY.

DATE OF APPROVAL

[-30-07]

COMMISSION CHAIRMAN

(Rolbsn Hobhuos

ATTEST: OTERO COUNTY CLERK DATE
APPROVALS
OTERO. COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION:
B—TI_IESR OPLégU%I;Y s;ﬁm%éwg st"‘b\chq\'wqu ON THE _____ DAY OF ‘ , 2007, APPROVED BY THE
1 AP Pty B
O , CHAIRMAN ,SECRETARY (SEAL)

OTERO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

THIS PLAT O ANISH TRAIL SUBDIVISION WAS ON THE _____ DAY OF , 2007, APPROVED BY THE
BOARD _OF /COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, OTERO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO-
(”/’ :’__;.-/_,/ .
= v cHARMAN ATTEST:{ L°é”""‘u \ /Mw’p OUNTY CLERK (SEAL)
(:_.
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO i
SS

COUNTY OF OTERO

THIS SUBDIVISION LIES WITHIN THE PLATTING AND PLANNING JURISDICTION OF OTERO COUNTY AND THE CITY
OF ALAMOGORDO, AND IS SUBJECT TO THE NEW MEXICO SUBDIVISION ACT.

L/ A 6-17-07
W‘H A SP !?éé_—f{ — ) (SEAL)
I.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL ON THIS_DAY AND YEAR LAST WRITTEN.
PUBLIC. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: __5=7 9 (SEAL)

, NOTARY

THE DEVELOPER HEREBY AGREES TO CONSTRUCT AT HIS OWN EXPENSE ALL ROADS IN THIS SUBDIVISION,
!NCL%DING BUT NOT LIMITED TO GRADING, DRAINAGE AND BASE COURSE.

KTcHAkbD M. CARTER
Ansramot #
TLE RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS APPLICABLE TO THIS SUBDIVISION ARE RECORDED IN-BOOK- - App110736
PABE . ——— OF THE RECORDS OF OTERO COUNTY.

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AS REQUIRED BY THE NEW MEXICO SUBDIVISION ACT IS RECORDED IN BOOK

ALAMOGORDO PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION:
THIS PLAT OF SPANISH TRAIL SUBDIVISION WAS RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY THE ALAMOGORDO PLANNING
G

C MI%Z!ON ON THE DAY OF , 2007.
, CHAIRMAN

» e e

"RECORDING SECRETARY (SEAL)

ALAMOGORDO CITY COMMISSION:

THIS PLAT OF DESERT EDGE SUBDIVISION WAS ON_THE 25" pay oF Sephember . 2007, SUBMITTED.TO-THE.'CITY
AT, ST S

OF-_ALAMOGORDO, NEW MEXICO, AND WAS APPROVED BY A MAJORITY OF THE Cl COMMISSION. 16 T ]
] . ,b '.J!é- Fee. .
: 4 ( . MEYOR ATTEST: R&‘&{? {Goorctt CITY C%’F:’ﬁ‘-l{é?(' A
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| HEREBY CERTIFY TH% Tg{S INSTRUMENT WAS FILED FOR RECORD_AT 455 O'CLOCK, p M. ON THE
T

MLD

, COUNTY CLERK

RECEPTION Noﬂmm%%ux (oo PaGE 43 -dlp

, 2007, AND DULY RECORDED IN THE RECORDS OF _OT.ERO COUNTY. 2907 1/2 SUDDERTH DRIVE,

BY: ) DEPUTY RUIDOSO, N.M. 88345 PH. 257-2818
N SCALE  1"=100" JOB_# 4057
et B DATE 06/15/2007 PLAT A-377

DRAFTER S.H.F. SHEET 1 OF 2




— SPANISHWTRAIL
BK 66 PG 43-46.
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50" WIDE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY FOR THE EXTENSION OF OLD
SPANISH TRAIL. THE AREA OF THE CUL DE SAC OUTSIDE THE
50" WIDE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—-WAY WILL REVERT TO THE

ADJACENT LOTS WHEN OLD SPANISH TRAIL IS EXTENDED.

AS SHOWN ON ORIGINAL PLAT OF SOUTHERN CROSS
SUBDIVISION, PHASE 2, FILED IN BOOK 54, SLIDE 100—1. = SOUTHERN
E}I: CROSS SUBD. |
iy PHASE 2 10T 6 } }
. : |
LOT 10 \(]/:) LOT 11 = ' |
2 SOUTHERN |
Z CROSS SUBD.| | 1|
= & PHASE 1 N
' I
||
r PAY h HOWARD
ggf\;;; 0 %/4 BOOK %55, ~J BOOK 855, PAGE : E PAGE 391-93.
GALY: F!gRNTHE PACE 23-37 D PAGE 23-37. BOOK 1029, o
' PAGE 970.
CENTER 1/4 |OT 9 | OT 8 |
CORNER OF LOT 7 |
SECTION 31, . _ o
1.135., R.T0F. |35 ' . _ ZHMR L4 N.B9'41°45"E.  1363,95' L , ASEMER o
cpuensh Y 97,27 K 16041 \ 242.61 Coall /] 394.36 ) 394.36 ] |
ASEMEATW O 20" UTILTY 9 |s @ 20 unury / o~ I+ N
N AND DRAINAGE Ll |2k, AND DRAINAGE LOT 21 [ LOT 20 ~ES
©, LOT N 1.000 ACRES ol 1.000 ACRES N 1
.h O 1] El)
S \’i% T Nle 5.89°41'45"W. = S.89'41'45"W, I
s e, B, 7000 ACRES m 394.15° S 394.15 ) = :
o‘t fod . -—
~F R \E) o X is
% 20 & 1.001 ACRES S g5’ aweser  1.004 ACRES SESEN
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LOT c28% 1.000 ACRES NS LOT 18 § | Aoncmes SRR
| o 1.004 ACRES ~ | BOOK 951,
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A FINAL PLmi o

SPANISH TRAIL SUBDIVISION,
IN THE SEI/4 OF SECTION 3,
1.15S., R.IOE., NNM.P.M.,
s OTERO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

C1
Cc2
C3
C4
C5
Cé6
C7
C8
C9
C10
C11
Ci2
C13
Ci4
C15
C16
C17
ci8
C19
C20
C21
C22
C23
C24
C25
C26
C27
C28
C29

FRONT LOT BOUNDARY t
ROAD

DIAGRAM OF UTILITY FASEMENTS NOT
SHOWN_ON_PLAT

Si———
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LENGTH
19.17°
113.50°
109.16’
75.1¢9’
39.88'
159.97'
61.17'
226.53'
99.38'
172.04'
26.24"
76.19’
123.60'
96.17
16.83
84.67

121.13'

65.64'

104.97°
232.99

62.96'
90.37'
88.94'
56.84"
90.61'
95,72’
92.59'
35.80°

229.85'

DELTA

03'33'38"
21°04'34"
20°16'10"
13'57'43"
13'05'04"
52°29'24"
20'04'17"
54'04'49"
19°01'57"
32'56'49"
05'01'29"
11°32'40"
18'43'38"
14°3416"

. 02°33'00"

14°46'58"
21°08'59"
11°27'36"
17°13'27"
38'13'47"
12°26'21"
17°51"13"
17°34'21"
14°28'55"
23'06'49"
24°25'01"
23'37'02"
07°56'02"
50°56'03"

CURVE DATA

RADIUS CHORD BEARING CHORD

308.56' N.01°29'03"E.
308.56’ N.13'48'08"E.
308.56' N.34°28'30"E.
308.56' N.51°35'27"E.
174.62 N.52°01'47"E.
174.62' N.19°14'32"E.
174.62' N.17°02’18"W.
240.00° N.54°06'52"W.
299.19’ S.89°19'49"W.
299,19’ S.63°20'25"W.
299.19° S.44°21'16"W.
378.16" 5.47°36'57"W.
378.16° S.62'45'05"W.
378.16' S.79'24'03"W.
378.16 S.87°'57'41"W.
328.16" N.81'50'41"E.
328.16' N.63'52'43"E.
328.16" N.47°34'25"E,
349.19 N.50°27'16"E.
349.19 N.78°10'53"E.
$290.00° S5.68'43'13"E.
290.00° S.53'34'26"E.
290,00 5.35'51'39"E.
224.62 S.19'49'30"E.
224.62° S.01°01'08"E.
224.62 5.22°44'46"W.
224.62° S.46'45'48"W.
258.56" 5.54'36'18"W.
258.56' S.25°10'15"W.

19.17°

112.86'
108.59’

75.00°
39.79'

154.44’

60.86'

218.21"

98.93’

169.68'

26,23
76.07°

123.05'

g5.91°
16.83'
84.43'

120.45°

65.53'

104.58'
228.69’

62.84'
90.00°
88.59’
56.69’
80.00'
95.00"
91.93
35.77'

222.36'

NOTES:

1) ALL PROPERTY CORNERS WILL BE
MONUMENTED BY A P—S—K ON 1/2"
REBAR, EXCEPT WHERE NOTED.

| WYATT A. SPARKS, HAVE CONDUCTED AND /

RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY, AND
THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET
THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR

SURVEYING IN NEW MEXICO.

(KA fptbo L -17-06

WYATT A. SPARKS

DATE:

R.P.L.S.—N.M. #8487

DATE 06/15/2007 PLAT" A-377

DRAFTER

, ~ 2907 1/2 SUDDERTH DRIVE,
RUIDOSO N.M. 88345 PH. 257—2818 '-

1”=100" JOB # 4057
S.H.F. SHEET2 OF 2




